905 866 7022 tel 905 866 9494 fax

Certificate of Substantial Performance

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT 1983

The Corporation of the County of Prince Edward

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or City of Borough or Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situated)

460 Wellington Main Street West, Wellington, ON K0K 3L0

(Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Wellington WWTP Upgrades and Building Improvements - CONTRACT NO. 2019-EDW- 47

(short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on

February 23, 2022

(date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: March 15,2022

(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)

(Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of Owner: The Corporation of the County of Prince Edward

Address for Service: 332 Picton Main Street, Picton, ON K0K 2T0

Name of Contractor: Selectra Inc.,

Address for Service: 750 Douro Street, Stratford, On N5A 0E3

Name of Payment Certifier: AECOM

(where applicable)

Address: 105 Commerce Valley Drive W., Markham, ON L3T 7W3

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(Where liens attached to premises, reference to a lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

332 Picton Main Street, Picton, ON K0K 2T0

(where liens do not attach to premises)

Distribution: